

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6928/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2005 in WP No. 56016/2004 of The

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KANT TRIPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

SLP(C) NO. 8295 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 8294 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 8296 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9314 of 2006

(With appl(s) for exemption from filing O.T., deletion of the name of Respondent and

office report)

Date: 04/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, ASG

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv.

For RR 2-4

Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Adv. for

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Shabana Saifi, Adv. for

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petitions are disposed of in terms of the order dated 10th

July, 2006 passed by this Court in the Special Leave Petition arising out of CC No.

4659/2006 entitled Union of India & Ors. vs. Sanjeev Kumar Jaiswal & Ors.
and

connected matter.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS Court Master